Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

Please note: Win Rate relates to the pattern win rate. "28%w" means 28% win rate.
"58%itm" means 58% of starters with this pattern finished in the money. And the last
single number refers to how many starters the percentages are based on.

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".

Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of
horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

Gulfstream Park
4F Pace

109
90
82
79
73
72
71
67
91
88
84
73
67
63
52
79
74
67
66
63
83
74
73
63

Turf
24
69
44
82
85
79
80
73
Dirt
76
66
25
82
75
96
85
Dirt
48
36
86
80
43

Turf
a0
80
96
94

33
59
26

58
52
50
40

68
54

95
42
60
37

27
10
53
46

73
54
69
56

Combined

13 _days
13 days
46_days
14_days
264 _days
31_days
39_days
6_days

20_days
11_days
24 _days
12_days
25 _days
25 _days
38 _days

27_days
14_days
152_days
12_days
60_days

25 _days
13 _days
87 _days
24 _days

| indicates class drop

Race

1 8%w 36%itm 36

14%w 86%itm 7

28%w 56%itm 18 starters
21%w 38%itm

66%w 100%itm 3

50%w 50%itm 2

20%w 60%itm 5
12%w 38%itm 26

17%w 33%itm 6
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rogram #

fl

PEG'S OLYMPIC ZOIE
WHAT'S UP KIDDO
STARSHIP JOURNEY
DADS LITTLE GIRLS
PURECRAZILUCK

WHO DAT DOUBLE KAT
QUEEN OF THE SPA
TURF FAST

8 Dirt Route
ROYAL FIGHTER
HEADSTONE
SARAVA STAR
BLUEGRASS JAM
PENITANT PRAYERS
SUPER DOC
BURNING TIME

6 Dirt Sprint
EXECUTIVE MANDATE
GRAN CABALLERO
MORICHAL
CANDY FEVER
GRAND BARGAIN

PATIENT DIGNA
MINI ASHLEY
ROUGH WAY
VIVACIOUS ANNIE

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.
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81
78
75
72
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70
58
48

102
92
85
82
81
78
74
71
67
59
40
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79
53
Dirt
36
74
59

Turf
31
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67
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48
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Dirt
64
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41
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93
59

Turf
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93
52
58
40
116
116
119
100
72
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17
23

19
50
11

17
33
40
33
30
68
14
49

45
40
42
45
13
72
51

77
85
37
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21
94
90
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67
32
46
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42 _days
102_days
110_days

27 _days
27_days
11_days
20_days

18 _days
208 _days
6_days
6_days
6_days
430_days
6_days
77_days

14_days
17_days
14_days
14_days
73 _days
27 _days
27 _days
42 _days

10_days
10_days
12_days
12 _days
19_days
19 _days
19 _days
19 days
52 days
18 _days
10_days

2 A ROSEFOR ISABELLE

5 DRIFTER'S ESCAPE

4 RIGHT ON TARGET
NATURAL WARRIOR
ONE SWEET RIDE
STACEYS REFLECTION
RAISEDTOBEAWARRIOR

n 5 Turf Sprint
GUNNERY
ROMA'S TIME
GRAM
ISA TUCKER
ROCKET BOULEVARD
SUPERSECRET
MAGIC JACKSON
ABRAN PASO
! 32%w 57%itm 28 races SOLFATARA

18%w 47%itm 38 GATO DORADO
! 13%w 25%itm 16 DESIMIZAR
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KAYLA'S SONG
MISS NALENEE

B 8 Turf Route
AWESOME ATTACK
BAKYT

BECKY'S KITTEN
CACTUS KID
MASSIVE

DISCREET ED
GLOBAL GLOW
DANLY'S DREAM
ANGEL'S SEA
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5%w 25%itm 20
12%w 38%itm 26
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25%w 50%itm 4
15%w 40%itm 20 races
28%w 56%itm 18 races
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Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.
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Gulfstream Park Ranks top 88 Turf Sires of 2014
6/25/2015 (Lower Rankings = Better Sire)
TPs = Turf Sire
Turf Sire | Dam Sire TPds = Turf Dam Sire
Race # Ranking Ranking
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Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.
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There are three types of pace scenarios:

1) Fast to the %2 mile and then slow

2) Slow to the %2 mile and then fast

3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you
might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace — This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.
Late Pace — This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the 2 mile time.
Combined — This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.
Class drop — the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).
Win Rate — This percentage is based on the pattern of the horse. | currently track close to 5,000 patterns based
on surface, distance, and pace style. It's important to
remember the Win Rate percentage is based on the pattern and not the horse.

Things to note:

The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.

The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with the highest
combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected.
Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its

Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are
dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of
horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.
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